
ISSN 0 140-0789

THE BULLETIN
OF THE

ROYAL COLLEGE OF PSYCHIATRISTS

Editors: Sidney Bloch and Alan Kerr
Editorial Assistant: Alison Campbell

DECEMBER 1980

Contents
Teaching Clinical Skills in Psychiatry

Teaching Counselling Skills to Undergraduates and
Postgraduates: by T. A. Betts

Teaching Medical Students to Interview Psychiatric
Patients: by Peter Maguire

Teaching Psychotherapy Skills to Postgraduate
Psychiatrists: by Frank Margison

Making a Psychodynamic Formulation: by Mark Aveline

The College
Minutes of the Ninth Annual Meeting, 1980
Divisional Activities

The North West Division
The North East Division

Annual Subscriptions

Correspondence

Reviews

forthcoming Events

186

188

190
192

194
203

204

205

207

193

Notes for Contributors
The Editors welcome articles of a general interest to psychiatrists. Two thousand words is a good length; longer

articles, however, will be considered. Tables, diagrams and -extensive references should generally not be included.
Please submit three copies, typed double space. Correspondence on subjects of topical interest is also welcome.

The views expressed in articles published in the Bulletin (except official College material) are the author's own

and do not necessarily represent College policy.

185

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0140078900014802 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0140078900014802

