THE BULLETIN

OF THE

ROYAL COLLEGE OF PSYCHIATRISTS

Editors: Sidney Bloch and Alan Kerr Editorial Assistant: Alison Campbell

DECEMBER 1980

Contents

Teaching Clinical Skills in Psychiatry	
Teaching Counselling Skills to Undergraduates and	
Postgraduates: by T. A. Betts	186
Teaching Medical Students to Interview Psychiatric	
Patients: by Peter Maguire	188
Teaching Psychotherapy Skills to Postgraduate	
Psychiatrists: by Frank Margison	190
Making a Psychodynamic Formulation: by Mark Aveline	192
The College	
Minutes of the Ninth Annual Meeting, 1980	194
Divisional Activities	203
The North West Division	
The North East Division	
Annual Subscriptions	204
Correspondence	205
Reviews	207
Forthcoming Events	193

Notes for Contributors

The Editors welcome articles of a general interest to psychiatrists. Two thousand words is a good length; longer articles, however, will be considered. Tables, diagrams and extensive references should generally not be included. Please submit three copies, typed double space. Correspondence on subjects of topical interest is also welcome.

The views expressed in articles published in the *Bulletin* (except official College material) are the author's own and do not necessarily represent College policy.